

Order No. 05

30.08.2014

P.O. is on leave. Four (4) out of five (5) accused persons on Court bail are present with their Ld. Advocates. Another accused viz. Malay Singha Roy is absent by filing a petition praying time on the ground stated in the petition. Ld. P.P. files his attendance. Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Perused the petition. Considered and time is allowed.

To 25/11/2014 for consideration of charge. Accused as before.

Judge, Spl/ A. D.&.S. J. 1st Court,in-ch.
Dakshin Dinajpur , Balurghat.