

P.O. is on leave. Four (4) out of five (5) accused persons on court bail are present with their Ld. Advocates. Another accused namely, Suman Majhi is absent by filing a petition u/s.317 Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed. Today is fixed for evidence. Ld P.P. in-charge is present. No witness is present today. Let the case be adjourned fixing another date for evidence of rest C.S.W. No 1.

To 18/06/2015 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly. Accused as before.

A.D.& S. J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-ch. of  
Judge, Spl/ A.D. & S. J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur , Balurghat.