

J.O. Code-WB784
CNR no.WBDD01000293 2014
Order no.109
14.03.2022

Two accused persons namely Narayan Chakraborty and Bipul Mehebubar Rahaman on bail are present.

Rest three on bail is absent and represent under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge for the prosecution files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for fixing date for trial.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Let the case be fixed for evidence of remaining charge sheet witnesses.

Accordingly fix 04.05.2022 for evidence of CSW 123 and 124.

05.05.2022 for evidence of CSW 125 and 126.

Prosecution to issue fresh summon upon the witnesses as per schedule and to also issue summon for production of ala-mat if any on the date fixed.

Case is adjourned.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Todate.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, I/C
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.