

**Special Case No. 08 OF 2014 (658/2014)**

Present: Smt. Ail Biswas (Sarkar)

Jo Code WB 00570.

CNR: WBDDOI-000293-2014.

120

05-06-2023 04 (four) accused persons namely Narayan Chakraborty, Bipul Mahabur, Sujit Das and Suman Majhi on court bail are present.

Rest accused namely Maloy Singha Roy on bail is absent by U/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 123 and 124

Ld.P.P.in charge for the prosecution files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present,

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date for further evidence.

Addl.Dist & Sess..Judge (1 st) Court.  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat